
Date Duration Between Services Amount Department

1/8/15 1 Yr. B. Moyer Radio Communications Maintenance/Service Agreement $8,040.00 Police

1/8/15 Lobar Inc. Change Order # 11 - Police Station Renovation Increased by in the amount of $2,652.65 PW

1/8/15 Chard Snyder Health Reimbursement Plan See Agreement HR

1/8/15 Fulton Bank TRAN $5,650,000.00 BA

1/8/15 White Rose Lodge # 15, FOP Union Contract See Contract HR

1/12/15 QDOT Engineering LLC. UCC Plan Review and Inspection Service See Agreement PP&Z

1/12/15 1 Yr. David D. Brown Athletic Programs Consultant $15,500/Yr. PW

1/20/15 Housing Authority of the City of York Lead Dust Wipe Collection Service $27.88/hour Health

1/21/15 Fibertech Communications Inc. Change Order # 7 - Police Station Renovation Decreased by in the amount of $4,905.00 PW

1/27/15 Buchart Horn Technical Support Service $41,500.00 WWTP

1/27/15 York County

Implementation of the York County Regional 

Chesapeake Bay Pollutant Reduction Plan See Agreement PW 

1/29/15 Stewart & Tate Inc. Equipment Rental See Agreement PW

2/2/15 Fulton Bank Four (4) 2014 Ford Explorer for The York City 

Police Dept.

$50,152.72 Police

2/2/15 Fulton Bank Res.36 One(1) Street Sweeper for the Highway Bureau $72,541.88 PW

2/5/15 OTI TEGG Service Electrical Solution Agreement $33,347 - 1st Year WWTP

2/5/15 TRG Inc. Traffic Eng. And Design Services for the 2015 

YAMPO TAP Project

$38,400.00 PW

2/5/15 Control Systems 21 Repair and Maintenance Service Agreement See Agreement WWTP

2/5/15 Verizon Wireless Res. 15 Installation of Equipment for the Transmission 

and Reception of Radio Communication Signals

See Agreement PW

2/13/15 2015 Don Housman Ad Solicitor - Mason Dixon Baseball 

Tournament

50% of All Advertisements Sold PW

2/18/15 Washington & Dowling Contractors Demolition of 817-819 Prospect St. $24,622.00 RDA

2/25/15 QDOT Eng. LLC. Licensing and Inspection of Tenant Occupied 

Residential

See Agreement PP&Z

2/25/15 3/1/2015 The Family Health Council of Central 

PA

HOPWA Centralized Housing Services Project See Agreement Health

2/25/15 Lobar Inc. Change Order # 12 - Police Station Renovation $3,500.00 PW

3/6/15 Washington & Dowling Contractors Demolition of 234,236,238 Walnut St $48,900.00 RDA

3/6/15 Republic Services of PA,LLC. CNG Fueling Services See Agreement PW

3/9/15 2/1/15 - 9/30/15 Gavin Advertising Marketing and Public Relations Services $20,000 Health

3/17/15 6/30/2017 PA Dept. of Health SAP # 4100065633 A1 See Amendment # 1 Health

3/17/15 1/31/2018 Shipley Energy Natural Gas Sales Agreement See Agreement PW

3/26/15 5/5/2015 Carl Dorvil Keynote Speaker Agreement $2,500.00 Mayor

3/30/15 2015 Downtown Inc. Contract for YBIDA Billing/Collection $2,150.00 Treasurer 

4/8/15 5 yrs. JMT Provide On-Call Professional Staffing and 

Consulting Services 

Not to Exceed $38,429.60 annually ED

Departments Abbreviations- BA (Business Administration), CD (Community Development), ED (Economic Development), HR (Human Resources), PP&Z (Permits, Planning & Zoning), PW 

(Public Works), RDA (Redevelopment Authority), WWTP (Wastewater Treatment Plant)



4/9/15 3 yrs. Evolution Benefits Consulting Provide Consulting and Administrative Services 

for the Healthcare and Group Benefit Programs

See Agreement HR

4/9/15 Veritax Inc. Provide Auditing and Consulting Services See Agreement BA

4/10/15 WellSpan York Hospital Provide Police Protection Services See Agreement Police

4/13/15 Buchart Horn Provide Engineering Services $9,500.00 PW

4/13/15 The Lamar Companies Yorkfest Arts Festival Event $2,750.00 PW

4/20/15 12/31/2016 Vision Benefits of America Inc. Perform Services to the Beneficiaries for Vision See Agreement HR

4/23/15 3/18/2016 York Materials Group Furnish and Deliver Superpaver Asphalt Mixes $95,177.50 PW

4/23/15 4/30/2017 Republic Services/York Waste 

Disposal

Change Order # 2 -Refuse and Recycling 

Collection Services

See Agreement PW

4/27/15 YAUFR and York College of PA Provide Fire Services See Agreement Fire

4/27/15 4/30/2017 227 W Market Associates LLP License Agreement for the Rental Parking 

Spaces 

See Agreement PW

5/7/15 Rinehart Eng. Provide Technology Services See Agreement BA

5/11/15 12/31/2015 Mr. Michael Broache Provide Professional Services Not Exceed in total of $42,000.00 BA

5/11/15 6/30/2016 Pinnacle Health Hospital 2015-2016 Lead and Healthy Homes 

Agreement

See Agreement Health

5/11/15 County of York Share the Construction Board of Appeals See Agreement Solicitor's Office

5/11/15 Met-Ed Res. 32 Additional Street Lights See Agreement PW

5/14/15 Shenandoah Mobile LLC Res. 31 Cellular Tower Installation at Noonan Park See Agreement PW

5/14/15 6 months United Water Company An Interim Management Support Agreement $39,000.00 WWTP

5/14/15 PoliceGrantsHelp Provide Grant Research, Writing and Review 

Assistance

See Agreement Police

5/26/15 1/31/2016 Mr. Matthew Jackson Provide Professional Services $60.00/hour, at least 25 hours per month Mayor

6/1/15 3 yrs. WellSpan Medical Group Provide Medical Director Services See Agreement Health

6/1/15 3 yrs. Leaf Capital Funding LLC Equipment Lease Agreement - 43 S Duke St. See Agreement BA

6/4/15 7/1/15-6/30/16 PA Dept. of Health SAP # 4100069891 - Emergency Preparedness 

(10074) 

See Agreement Health

6/4/15 8/1/2016 York City Recreation Corp. Community Room License Agreement See Agreement PW

6/11/15 Weary Arts Group Public Access Television Management Services See Agreement BA

6/18/15 8/26/2015 McGladrey Product Sales LLC Microsoft Dynamics Service Plan Renewal $20,566.40 BA

6/26/15 Commonwealth of PA Amendment # 1 - The Early Intervention 

Program Project

See Agreement ED

7/2/15 Ethel's Barbecue & Catering Concessionaire - Memorial Park Complex See Agreement PW

7/2/15 YRK Magazine Produce and Publish The City of York 

Economic Resource Guide

See Agreement ED

7/2/15 Lot's of Love Daycare Lease Agreement - Rotary Kranich Building & 

Princess Street Center

See Agreement PW

7/6/15 Northwind Engineering Change Order # 10 - Police Station Reno. See Agreement PW

7/9/15 Market & Penn Farmer's Market 1st Amendment to Subrecipient Agreement See Agreement BA

7/17/15 Buchart Horn Provide Eng. Services for 3 Sanitary Sewer 

Projects

$41,800.00 PW



7/27/15 County of York & CPC Inc. York Homebuyer Assistance Program See Agreement ED

7/27/15 McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC Provide Legal Services to the City of York See Agreement BA

8/3/15 8/20/15 - 9/8/15 YorkArts Juried Arts Exhibits/Chalk Walk $5,250.00 PW

8/3/15 8/29/15 &8/30/15 New Freedom Art Planning and Facilitating Hands-on Community Art $2,000.00 PW

8/3/15 8/29/15 & 8/30/15 Cindy Steele Provide Artist Breakfast $2,000.00 PW

8/3/15 7/20/15-7/30/15 Communities in Schools Provide Staff for Program $1,928.96 PW

8/6/15 C.S. Davidson Res. 47 Provide Eng. Services for the N. Bend Opportunity Area Plan and Green Action Plan$184,500.00 PW

8/6/15 Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott LLC Provide Professional Services See the agreement BA

8/6/15 Maillie LLP 2014 - Audit the Financial Statements See the agreement BA

8/6/15 2014-2015 School Dist. Of the City of York School Crossing Guards Agreement See the agreement BA

8/14/15 9/21/15 - 6/30/17 All City Management Services Inc. School Crossing Guards Agreement See the agreement BA

8/17/15 7/1/15 - 6/30/18 School Dist. Of the City of York School Resource Officer (SRO) See the agreement Police

8/17/15 10/1/15 - 9/30/20 York Hospital Addendum # 6 -Lease for the Parking Spaces @ Memorial Park $17,400  per year PW

8/17/15 Kinsley Construction Res. 49 2015 Street Improvements $267,519.00 PW

8/17/15 PA Historical & Museum Commission Historic Preservation Certified Local Govt. Grant Agreement See the agreement BA

8/20/15 Susquehanna Group Advisors Inc. Consultant Services for WWTP $30,000 BA

8/20/15 PA Dept. of Health SAP # 4100070651 Grant See the agreement Health

8/24/15 1/1/15 - 12/31/15 County of York Four York City Police Abatement Officers Amount not to exceed $100,000.00 Police

8/24/15 County of York 2015 Byrne Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program $60,699.00 Police

8/27/15 The York Public Works Dept. 2015 CDBG - Streets Improvements $350,000.00 CD

8/27/15 The York Public Works Dept. 2015 CDBG - Streets Improvements $130,184.00 CD

8/27/15 The Dept. of Economic Dev. 2015 CDBG - Summer Youth Employment Work Experience $50,000 CD

8/31/15 The Bureau of PP&Z 2015 CDBG - Codes Enforcement $150,000 CD

8/31/15 8/27/15 - 8/26/16 Doceo Office Solutions Equipment Maintenance & Supply See the agreement BA

8/31/15 Business Information Group Inc. Infrastructure Redesign Assistance $30,000 BA

8/31/15 LEAF Capital Funding LLC State and Local Government Addendum See the agreement BA

8/31/15 Kronos Inc. COY - Support Service See the agreement BA

8/31/15 PW - Support Service See the agreement BA

8/31/15 Fire - Support Service See the agreement BA

8/31/15 Police - Support Service See the agreement BA

9/8/15 Douglas Knight Amendment - Professional Services $3,500/month Mayor

9/8/15 Redevelopment Authority 2015 CDBG - Demolition $55,500.00 CD

9/8/15 Bureau of Health 2015 CDBG  - Public Services -HIV/AIDS 

Counseling and Testing

$5,000.00 CD

9/8/15 Redevelopment Authority 2015 CDBG - Property Acquisition $20,000.00 CD

9/8/15 Redevelopment Authority 2015 CDBG - Interim Assistance/ Building 

Stabilization/Clean and Seal

$45,000.00 CD

9/8/15 The York Literacy Council 2015 CDBG - GED Classes $20,772.00 CD

9/8/15 The York City Human Relations 

Commission

2015 CDBG - Public Services $5,000.00 CD

9/8/15 The PA Department of Health SAP # 4100070696 See Agreement Health

9/15/15 Johnson, Mirmiran & Thompson Revised Scope and Cost - West End 

Neighborhood Revitalization Plan

See Agreement ED

9/17/15 Family First Health Provide Dental Sealants for Children in the COY See Agreement Health

9/17/15 Buchart Horn Professional Eng. Services See Agreement WWTP



9/17/15 CPC/Homebuyer's Assistance 

Program

2015 CDBG - Public Services - CPC/ 

Homebuyer's Assistance Program

$48,354.00 CD

9/25/15 CPC/Homebuyer's Assistance 

Program

2015 CDBG - Public Services $18,699.85 CD

10/5/15 2015 DS Pest Management 435 W Phila. St. - Maintenance Service $576/year Health

10/7/15 Kinsley Construction Change Order# 1 - 2015 Street Improvement $18,104.00 PW

10/9/15 2015 Impax Inc. Equipment Rental Agreement $139.95 for the 1st machine and $79 for 

the 2nd overages

Health

10/9/15 Shannan Marquette Amendment of Lease for Princess St Center $350/month PW

10/12/15 Community First Fund 2015 CDBG - Economic Development Program $25,000.00 ED

10/16/15 2015-2016 Washington & Dowling Contractors 

Inc.

Snow Removal- York City Parking Lots See Agreement PW

10/16/15 Pennsylvania Preparatory Academy 

LLC

120 S Lehman St- Lots of Love Daycare Lease See Agreement PW

10/16/15 Robert Machovec, Artist W Market St. - Ownership of Public Artwork See Agreement PW

10/26/15 1/16 to 12/16 County of York UPCS Inspections for YHAP See Agreement Housing

10/26/15 U-Go Stations An Electric Vehicle Charging Station See Agreement PW

10/26/15 10/15 to 3/16 SPCA of York County Animal Care and Housing $21,859.00 Police

10/30/15 Sean Doll, Artist W Market St. - Ownership of Public Artwork See Agreement PW

11/2/15 New Muse Entertainment LLC 2016 Taste of York City Event Services $6,500.00 PW

11/5/15 1/1/16 - 12/31/16 Klugh Animal Control Services 2016 Animal Control Contract See Agreement Police

11/8/15 Mary Yeaple Res. 69 2016 Special Event Consulting Services $60,600.00 per year PW

11/8/15 2015 Maillie LLP Audit the Basic Financial Statements of the 

Early Intervention Grant DCED Contract # 

C000055850

See Agreement Finance

11/17/15 2015 Atomic Bounce New Year's Eve Children's Countdown $1,500.00 PW

11/17/15 1/1/16 - 12/31/17 Vision Benefits of America Vision Care -Contract Renewal # 3549 See Agreement HR

11/17/15 School District of the City of York 2015-2016 School Crossing Guards See Agreement Police

11/24/15 1/1/16 - 12/31/16 ZAPP Services Online Registrations - 2016 Yorkfest Arts 

Festival

See Agreement PW

11/24/15 Fireworks Extravaganza New Year's Eve $2,900.00 PW

11/24/15 1/1/16 - 12/31/16 County of York CDBG and HOME Investment Partnership 

Program 

See Agreement Housing

11/24/15 11/2/15 - 12/31/17 Crispus Attucks Rental Development Agreement - Boundary 

Avenue Project

$300,000.00 Housing

11/24/15 York City Redevelopment Authority Rental Development Loan Agreement - 594-596 

W Princess Street

$100,000.00 Housing

11/30/15 The SpyGlass Group LLC Audit Agreement - Telecommunications Service 

Accounts

See Agreement BA

11/30/15 Community Champions Foreclosure Property Registry and Maintenance 

- City Ordinance Article 1730

See Agreement BA

12/3/15 1/1/16 - 12/31/16 B. Moyer Radio Communications Maintenance/ Service Agreement $8,040.00/yr. Police

12/3/15 YRK Magazine Publication Proposal See Agreement ED

12/7/15 Susquehanna Group Advisors Inc. Consulting Services See Agreement HR

12/9/15 SDL Construction LLC Demolition of 512,514, 516 N Pershing Ave. $52,180.00 RDA

12/9/15 County of York Provide Services - Financial and Technical Assistance See Agreement Housing



12/10/15 2016 Richard E Martin Lease Agreement - 118 S Cherry Lane $325/month Police

12/14/15 12/21/15 - 3/20/16 Direct Media Media Contract See Agreement Health

12/14/15 1/1/16 - 12/31/16 Housing Authority Provide Services - The LHH Program See Agreement Health

12/17/15 2015 - 2017 Orbit Technologies Inc. TEGG Service - Substations #1A and #5 $36,835.00/year WWTP

12/21/15 1/1/16 - 12/31/16 JMT Technology Group Software Maintenance Agreement $9,159.00 BA

12/21/15 Gavin Advertising Marketing and Public Relations Services $21,000.00 Health

12/28/15 1/1/16 - 12/31/17 Vision Benefits of America Vision Care -Contract Renewal # 2229 See Agreement HR

12/28/15 2016 David D. Brown Professional Services $16,500/yr. PW


