
Date Res. Duration Between Services Amount Department

1/5/18 9 5yrs. ARMAR Inc. d/b/a White Rose Ambulance To Provide Emergency Medical Response Various Health

1/12/18 Samantha L. Dorm Professional Grant Development Services See Agreement BA

1/17/18 T-Mobile USA Tower LLC Amendment for a Communications Site 

Lease Agreement

See Agreement PW

1/30/18 UnitedHealthcare Insurance Co. Medicare Advantage with Prescription 

Drug Benefit Group Agreement

See Agreement BA

2/1/18 Capital BlueCross Benefit Plan Renewal See Agreement BA

2/2/18 David D. Brown Professional Services $16,000/year PW

2/2/18 Fulton Bank Lease Agreement - 2017 Ford F-550 See Agreement PW

2/2/18 11 Stewart & Tate Inc. Equipment Rental See Agreement PW

2/6/18 Maher Duessel 2017  Prepare Financial Statements See Agreement BA

2017 - COY Sewer Authority See Agreement BA

2017 - COY General Authority See Agreement BA

2017 - COY Redevelopment Authority See Agreement BA

2/9/18 Control Systems 21 Professional Services See Agreement PW

2/9/18 The PA Department of Health TB Contract - July 1, 2018 - June 30, 2020 See Agreement Health

2/16/18 Emanuel Community Development Corp. 2018 EDBG - Public Services $60,000 ED

2/27/18 12 Abel Fence 2018 Memorial Park Improvements See Agreement PW

2/27/18 10, 22 New Cingular Wireless PCS, LLC. Lease Agreement See Agreement PW

2/27/18 York County Community Foundation Zagster Bike Share Program $9,000 Health

3/6/18 Buchart Horn 2018 Retainer Renewal $28,100 WWTP

3/6/18 Buchart Horn 2018 On-Call Technical Support $23,500 WWTP

3/6/18 Creative York Provide Services for Yorkfest $9,000 PW

3/6/18 Crispus Attucks Association Lead Hazards Testing See Agreement Health

Department Abbreviations - BA (Business Administration), ED ( Economic Development), HR (Human Resources),  IT (Information Technology), PW (Public Works), RDA (Redevelopment 

Authority) & WWTP (Wastewater Treatment Plant)



3/13/18 5 yrs. The County of York Mobile Data Computer Service See Agreement Police

3/13/18 Marketview Arts Facility Rental See Agreement Health

4/3/18 31 Commonwealth of PA, Department of 

Environmental Protection

Memorial Park Poorhouse Run 

Streambank Restoration Project

$200,000 PW

4/3/18 3/31/19 St. Elmo Community Builders Professional Economic Ecosystem Builder $80,000 Mayor

4/6/18 PA Department of Health SAP # 4100079696 See Agreement Health

4/10/18 York County Community Foundation Economic Ecosystem Builder $130,667.33 Mayor

4/13/18 CTY Consulting Group LLC Facilitate a Strategic Planning Process See Agreement Health

4/13/18 Leroy Buckingham Softball League Coordinator $368.75/month PW

4/13/18 4/5/19 York Materials Group Provide Asphalt Mixes See Agreement PW

5/1/18 RoadBotics Inc. Provide RoadWay Platform $9,500.00 PW

5/4/18 PA Dept. of the Health SAP # 4100079928 See Agreement Health

5/8/18 PFM Solutions LLC Whitebirth Service Software See Agreement BA

5/11/18 Atomic Bounce Provide Inflatables - 2018 Street Fair $2,540.00 PW

5/11/18 VBA Inc. Contract # 3549 See Agreement BA

5/17/18 PA Dept. of the Health SAP # 4100080536 See Agreement Health

5/22/18 Capital BlueCross Health Insurance Benefits See Agreement BA

6/4/18 National Council on Aging Senior Community Service Employment 

Program

See Agreement BA

6/4/18 Randy Flaum 2018 Special Events - Photographer & 

Videographer

$2,295.00 PW

6/4/18 Tebo & Associates LLC Professional Services See Agreement PW

6/8/18 22 New Cellular Wireless Cell Tower Lease at Hoffman Stadium See Agreement PW

6/8/18 PA Dept. of Health SAP # 4100079871 See Agreement Health

6/15/18 Design Quake Consulting Professional Services $20,000.00 Mayor

7/17/18 The York Public Works Department 2018 EDBG - Streets Improvements $68,998.00 ED

7/17/18 Abundant Life Outreach Real Estate Easement Agreement See Agreement PW

7/24/18 Cindy Steele 2018 Yorkfest Arts Festival Artist 

Breakfast

$2,000.00 PW



7/26/18 EMG Corp. Cornerstone Youth Home Project See Agreement ED

7/26/18 Foxhound Detective Agency 2018 Yorkfest Arts Festival Security 

Services

$1,800.00 PW

7/26/18 Pollen Consolidated LLC 2018 Yorkfest Arts Festival Silent Disco 

Dance Party

$2,500.00 PW

7/31/18 Capital BlueCross Health Insurance Agreement See Agreement BA

8/7/18 Springsted/Waters Provide Professional Services See Agreement BA

8/17/18 D&M Fireworks Labor Day - Fireworks Display $4,000.00 PW

8/24/18 8/27/18 - 

8/26/19

RSM US Product Sales LLC Microsoft Dynamics AX - Annual 

Maintenance/Enhancement

$20,566.40 BA

8/28/18 9/1/18 - 

8/31/19

County of York and the Lancaster Housing 

Opportunity Partnership

York Homebuyer Assistance Program See Agreement Housing

8/28/18 Matt Carey - Life Path Christian Ministries Group Violence Intervention Project See Agreement Police

8/31/18 Maillie LLP 2017 Audit See Agreement BA

9/11/18 E.K. Services Inc. Fireside Sanitary Sewer Improvements See Agreement PW

9/11/18 3 Years Maillie LLP 2017- 2019 - Audit the Statement of Net 

Position of the COY Sewer Authority

See Agreement BA

9/11/18 PA Dept. of Health SAP # 4100080791 See Agreement Health

9/11/18 PA Historical and Museum Commission Historic Preservation Program See Agreement BA

9/11/18 Scott Willens 2018 - Bike Night Event $1,500.00 PW

9/11/18 8/1/18-

6/30/21

School District of the COY School Resource Officer See Agreement Police

9/12/18 McKonly & Asbury LLP Amendment # 2 - Provide Professional 

Services 

See Agreement BA

9/14/18 Bureau of PP&Z 2018 EDBG - Codes Enforcement $150,000.00 ED

9/14/18 The York Public Works Department 2018 CDBG - Street Improvements $300,000.00 ED

9/14/18 The Dept. of Economic & Community 

Development

2018 CDBG - Summer Youth Program $37,348.00 ED

9/14/18 2018 County of York Nuisance Abatement $110,000.00 Police

9/14/18 2019 County of York Nuisance Abatement $110,000.00 Police



9/14/18 Downtown Inc. Consulting Services $20,000.00 Mayor

9/14/18 The Skipjacks Hockey Club License Agreement See Agreement PW

9/18/18 The York City Human Relations 

Commission

2018 CDBG - Public Service $5,000.00 ED

9/18/18 Kronos Inc. Renewal - The Workforce Timekeeper See Agreement HR

9/21/18 Lancaster Housing Opportunity 

Partnership

2018 CDBG - CPC/Homebuyer's 

Assistance Program

$26,500.00 ED

9/21/18

Lancaster Housing Opportunity 

Partnership

2018 CDBG - LHOP/Housing Counseling 

Program 

$26,500.00 ED

9/21/18 Family First Health Provide Dental Services for Children See Agreement Health

9/25/18 Redevelopment Authority 2018 CDBG - Building Stabilization $56,500.00 ED

9/25/18 Redevelopment Authority 2018 CDBG - Demolition $99,715.00 ED

9/25/18 York County Literacy Council 2018 CDBG - GED Classes $25,000.00 ED

9/25/18 COY - Bureau of Health 2018 CDBG - Maternal Child Connection $10,000.00 ED

9/25/18 Redevelopment Authority 2018 CDBG - Property Acquisition $20,000.00 ED

9/25/18 79 American Insurance Administrators LLC Consulting Agreement - Employee Health 

Care and Welfare Benefit Services 

See Agreement HR

9/25/18 Business Associate Professional Services See Agreement HR

10/2/18 Buchart Horn Fireside Sanitary Sewer Improvement $59,000.00 PW

10/2/18 Columbia Gas Natural Gas Service @ 941 Vander Ave. See Agreement PW

10/2/18 Dave Brown 2019 Contractual Services $16,000/yr. PW

10/2/18 80 Willis Towers Watson 2019 Professional Services $92,000.00 BA

10/2/18 York City Sewer Authority Reimbursement Agreement See Agreement PW

10/5/18 68 7/1/18-

6/30/19

All City Management Services Provide School Crossing Guard Services See Agreement Police

10/9/18 The Community First Fund 2018 CDBG - Economic Development $30,000.00 ED

10/19/18 Samantha L. Dorm

Amendment #1 - Professional Grant 

Development Services See Agreement BA

10/26/18 Zito Media Communications LLC Co-Location Agreement See Agreement BA

11/1/18 VBA Contract Renewal - FOP Union See Agreement BA



11/6/18 Atomic Bounce Entertainment - Light Up York $3,500.00 PW

11/6/18 Atomic Bounce Entertainment - New Year's Eve $7,000.00 PW

11/6/18 Fireworks Extravaganza New Year's Eve Fireworks Display $4,000.00 PW

11/6/18 Zapp Software LLC Online Registration - 2019 Yorkfest Arts 

Festival

See Agreement PW

11/6/18 1/31/19 Francine Jackson Grant Management Services $4,500.00 BA

11/27/18 RSM US LLP SOW - Cash Management See Agreement BA

11/29/18 Capital BlueCross Benefit Plan Renewal Agreement See Agreement HR

11/29/18 NB&C Totally Committed AT&T Antenna Lic. Agreements See Agreement PW

11/29/18 Habitat for Humanity Homebuyer Agreement See Agreement ED

11/30/18 York Family Residences LLC Termination Agreement See Agreement RDA

12/11/18 Washington & Dowling Contractors Inc. Emergency Demolition of Property at 

312 S. George St. 

$72,000.00 ED

12/14/18 The Housing Authority of the COY 2019 Lead Dust Wipe Collection and 

Assessment Activities

See Agreement Health

12/14/18 Q-Dot Engineering LLC Amendment to Independent Contractor 

Agreement

See Agreement ED

12/21/2018 Crown Castle Villa Green Hoffman Field Cell Tower 

Modification

See Agreement PW

12/21/2018 1/1/19 to 

2/1/20

Memorial Health Fund Healthy Moms Healthy Babies - Mind 

Matters Project

$50,000.00 Health


